OP \$40.00 2869481

ETAS ID: TM312674

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aspen Education Group, Inc.		07/31/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Turn-About Ranch, Inc.	
Street Address:	280 N. 300 East	
City:	Escalante	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84726	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2869481	TURN ABOUT RANCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497014712

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497014747

Email: tawnya@trwlawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: Tawnya Wojciechowski

Address Line 1: 19900 MacArthur Boulevard, Suite 1150

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612-8433

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TURN ABOUT RANCH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tawnya Wojciechowski
SIGNATURE:	/trw/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=TAR Assignment and Assumption of Intangible Property executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005334 FRAME: 0929

900297041

Assignment and Assumption of Intangible Property

THIS ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF INTANGIBLE PROPERTY ("Assignment") is effective as of this 31st day of July, 2014 by Aspen Education Group, Inc., a California corporation, ("Assignor"), to Turn-About Ranch, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is obligated to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all Intangible Property associated with the Turn-About Ranch, including but not limited to the TURN ABOUT RANCH mark registered in the United States under U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 2869481, any associated logo, and certain copyright protected materials used by and exclusively associated with the Turn-About Ranch (the "Intangible Property").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor does hereby quitclaim and assign to Assignee any rights it may have in the Intangible Property, and any of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Intangible Property, and any rights, claims, causes of action, royalties, and privileges, and common law rights, pertaining to said Intangible Property, together with the worldwide goodwill of the business symbolized by the Intangible Property. Assignor makes no representations or warranties regarding the Intangible Property or its enforceability or validity and hereby disclaims all express or implied warranties including, but not limited to, the warranty of non-infringement. Assignor shall have no duty to indemnify, defend or hold harmless the Assignee.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the successors, assignees, personal representatives, heirs and legatees of all the respective parties hereto.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be an original, and all of which, together, shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed and delivered this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

Aspen Education Group, Inc., a California Corporation

In Make

LeAnne Stewart, Chief Financial Officer

ASSIGNEE:

RECORDED: 08/01/2014

Turn-About Ranch, Inc.,

a Delaware corporation

LeAnne Stewart, Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005334 FRAME: 0930